
Jesup Invitational
JV Boys - 5K     Jesup Golf Course, Jesup, IA     9/29/2013     Sunny, light breeze & 81°

 Place  School                         1    2    3    4    5    6    7   Total   Ave Time   Spread

    1   Benton Community               3    5    7    8   12   13   14   =  35      20:33      0:37
    2   Center Point-Urbana            4    6   17   18   19   20   21   =  64      21:04      1:10
    3   Dike-New Hartford              1    2   22   23   26   45   62   =  74      21:26      2:29
    4   Denver                         9   11   15   16   30   63        =  81      21:27      2:24
    5   Waverly-Shell Rock            24   25   29   36   37   40   57   = 151      23:04      1:16
    6   Union-La Porte City           10   27   38   47   52   53   54   = 174      23:31      4:54
    7   Dunkerton                     31   33   44   46   49             = 203      24:04      1:37
    8   Alburnett                     28   32   39   48   61             = 208      24:39      5:58
    9   Independence                  34   35   41   50   51   56   59   = 211      24:22      2:07
   10   Kee High                      42   43   55   58   60             = 258      26:13      4:51

 Incomplete Teams:  Aplington-Parkersburg, Central-Elkader, Edgewood-Colesburg, Gladbrook-Reinbeck, Hudson,
 Janesville, Jesup, Nashua-Plainfield, New Hampton, Newman Catholic-Mason City, North Fayette Valley,
 North Linn, Oelwein, Starmont, Tripoli, Turkey Valley

  Place   Score   Name                        Year   School                            Time    Pace mpm

      1       1   Derrick Franzen              SO    Dike-New Hartford                 20:03      6:27
      2       2   Dakota Callan                SR    Dike-New Hartford                 20:03      6:27
      3       3   Adison Steinford             FR    Benton Community                  20:19      6:32
      4       4   Collin Lint                  JR    Center Point-Urbana               20:23      6:34
      5       5   Tate Buck                    SO    Benton Community                  20:27      6:35
      6       6   Spencer Bensley              SO    Center Point-Urbana               20:30      6:36
      7       7   Zach Steffen                 SO    Benton Community                  20:32      6:36
      8       8   Keaton Kline                 SO    Benton Community                  20:33      6:37
      9       9   Tyler Jessen                 SO    Denver                            20:43      6:40
     10      10   Jacob Merchant               SR    Union-La Porte City               20:50      6:42
     11      11   Brody Tomlinson              SR    Denver                            20:55      6:44
     12      12   Ryan Lawrence                SR    Benton Community                  20:56      6:44
     13      13   Tyler Heggebo                SO    Benton Community                  20:57      6:44
     14           Blake Rocheleau              FR    Central-Elkader                   20:59      6:45
     15      14   Keaton Sherwood              JR    Benton Community                  21:01      6:46
     16           Julian Wilson                SO    Benton Community                  21:01      6:46
     17           Kuhn Frederik                JR    North Fayette Valley              21:16      6:51
     18      15   Kurt Stabenow                SO    Denver                            21:16      6:51
     19      16   Sam Soda                     SO    Denver                            21:17      6:51
     20      17   Michael Fannin               SR    Center Point-Urbana               21:24      6:53
     21      18   Alex Stephens                SO    Center Point-Urbana               21:28      6:54
     22           Tom Reicks                   JR    Turkey Valley                     21:32      6:56
     23           Vasya Strohbehn              JR    Gladbrook-Reinbeck                21:33      6:56
     24      19   Trenton Pfiefer              SO    Center Point-Urbana               21:33      6:56
     25           Keaton Betterton             SR    Benton Community                  21:44      7:00
     26      20   Conner Latteyer              JR    Center Point-Urbana               21:45      7:00
     27      21   Ryan Richmond                SR    Center Point-Urbana               21:53      7:03
     28           Eric Drilling                JR    Turkey Valley                     21:57      7:04
     29           Jacob Thomas                 SO    Benton Community                  21:59      7:05
     30      22   Collin Vanderlind            FR    Dike-New Hartford                 22:02      7:06
     31           Kacey Korsmo                 FR    Benton Community                  22:04      7:06
     32           Austin Mills                 JR    Benton Community                  22:07      7:07
     33           Brendan Westemeier           SO    North Linn                        22:25      7:13
     34      23   Simon Garbes                 SR    Dike-New Hartford                 22:27      7:13
     35           Dylan Bruess                 FR    Turkey Valley                     22:28      7:14
     36      24   Jared Burks                  SR    Waverly-Shell Rock                22:28      7:14
     37      25   Kai Zeng                     SR    Waverly-Shell Rock                22:30      7:14
     38      26   Cody Snider                  SR    Dike-New Hartford                 22:33      7:15
     39      27   Teal Ludemann                JR    Union-La Porte City               22:34      7:16
     40           Kam Korsmo                   FR    Benton Community                  22:41      7:18
     41           Kenny Johnson                SR    North Fayette Valley              22:44      7:19
     42           Jarod Norris                 SO    North Linn                        22:46      7:20
     43      28   Ryan Depascalis              SO    Alburnett                         22:47      7:20
     44           Carl Gerhold                 FR    Benton Community                  22:47      7:20
     45      29   Austin Durscher              SR    Waverly-Shell Rock                22:59      7:24
     46           Sumner Smith                 FR    Central-Elkader                   23:02      7:25
     47      30   Keefer Thurman               JR    Denver                            23:06      7:26
     48      31   Dalton Wells                 SR    Dunkerton                         23:09      7:27
     49      32   Ethan Meyer                  SO    Alburnett                         23:12      7:28
     50           Colton David                 JR    Benton Community                  23:13      7:28
     51      33   Mitch Winkers                FR    Dunkerton                         23:13      7:29
     52           Brandon Terhark              JR    New Hampton                       23:17      7:30
     53           Kyle Gilbert                 FR    Tripoli                           23:22      7:31
     54      34   Brian Jasper                 SR    Independence                      23:27      7:33
     55      35   Ross Thedens                 SO    Independence                      23:28      7:33
     56           Shane Usher                  SR    Nashua-Plainfield                 23:29      7:33
     57      36   Daniel Feldhake              FR    Waverly-Shell Rock                23:39      7:37
     58      37   Nathan Platte                JR    Waverly-Shell Rock                23:44      7:38
     59           Cory Even                    SR    Jesup                             23:45      7:39
     60      38   Trey Hookham                 JR    Union-La Porte City               23:45      7:39
     61      39   Matt Aller                   FR    Alburnett                         23:48      7:40
     62      40   Ethan Young                  SO    Waverly-Shell Rock                23:49      7:40
     63           Spencer Sahu                 FR    Benton Community                  23:51      7:41
     64      41   Alex Coffman                 SR    Independence                      23:52      7:41
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Jesup Invitational
JV Boys - 5K     Jesup Golf Course, Jesup, IA     9/29/2013     Sunny, light breeze & 81°

  Place   Score   Name                        Year   School                            Time    Pace mpm

     65      42   Keegan Ahouse                JR    Kee High                          23:53      7:41
     66           Spencer Pham                 SO    Newman Catholic-Mason City        24:00      7:43
     67           Kyle Miner                   JR    Benton Community                  24:16      7:49
     68           Joe Jordan                   FR    New Hampton                       24:20      7:50
     69      43   Marcus King                  SR    Kee High                          24:25      7:52
     70           Austin Lines                 FR    Nashua-Plainfield                 24:32      7:54
     71      44   Trevor Jacobsen              SR    Dunkerton                         24:33      7:54
     72      45   Jakob Luna                   SO    Dike-New Hartford                 24:34      7:54
     73      46   Andrew Winkers               JR    Dunkerton                         24:36      7:55
     74      47   Travis Heth                  JR    Union-La Porte City               24:40      7:56
     75           Samuel Myott                 JR    Oelwein                           24:42      7:57
     76      48   Mitchell Lillie              FR    Alburnett                         24:45      7:58
     77      49   Cole Heiple                  FR    Dunkerton                         24:46      7:58
     78           David Schupick               JR    Newman Catholic-Mason City        24:57      8:02
     79           Tom Shirbroun                SO    Central-Elkader                   24:58      8:02
     80           Russell Manternach           SO    Starmont                          25:01      8:03
     81           Jordan Overbey               JR    Center Point-Urbana               25:12      8:07
     82           Neal Finder                  SO    Tripoli                           25:21      8:10
     83           Nick Sebastian               JR    Newman Catholic-Mason City        25:24      8:10
     84           Steffen Hoey                 SO    Jesup                             25:28      8:12
     85      50   Colin Kirchhoff              SO    Independence                      25:29      8:12
     86           Noah Haack                   FR    Hudson                            25:33      8:13
     87      51   Joseph Neumann               FR    Independence                      25:34      8:14
     88           Bryar Pedersen               SO    Benton Community                  25:40      8:16
     89      52   Wyatt Samuelson              SO    Union-La Porte City               25:44      8:17
     90           Marcus Seigwarth             SR    Central-Elkader                   25:47      8:18
     91           Josh Parbs                   FR    Center Point-Urbana               25:49      8:19
     92      53   Austin Frush                 FR    Union-La Porte City               25:51      8:19
     93           Tyler Hefel                  FR    Oelwein                           25:54      8:20
     94           Corey Harkin                 JR    Oelwein                           26:07      8:24
     95           Chris Enochs                 JR    New Hampton                       26:07      8:24
     96           Logan Druecker               FR    Starmont                          26:08      8:25
     97           Jeramiah Bailey              JR    Edgewood-Colesburg                26:11      8:26
     98           Aaron Cronbaugh              SO    Center Point-Urbana               26:12      8:26
     99      54   Bryon Sells                  SO    Union-La Porte City               26:14      8:27
    100      55   Michael Harris               JR    Kee High                          26:16      8:27
    101           Logan Danner                 FR    Tripoli                           26:26      8:31
    102           Lane Woltz                   FR    Starmont                          26:26      8:31
    103           Carter Aulwes                SO    Edgewood-Colesburg                26:38      8:34
    104           Chase Howe                   FR    New Hampton                       26:50      8:38
    105      56   Luke House                   SO    Independence                      26:58      8:41
    106           Michael Howard               SR    Aplington-Parkersburg             27:00      8:41
    107      57   Hannibal Scott               JR    Waverly-Shell Rock                27:01      8:42
    108           Andrew Askeland              SO    Edgewood-Colesburg                27:21      8:48
    109           Austin Parmely               FR    Oelwein                           27:27      8:50
    110           Jacob Worman                 FR    Newman Catholic-Mason City        27:28      8:50
    111           Cole Goos                    JR    Gladbrook-Reinbeck                27:42      8:55
    112           Matthew Appler               FR    North Fayette Valley              27:44      8:56
    113           Ryan Busch                   SR    Tripoli                           27:45      8:56
    114      58   Nolan Welsh                  JR    Kee High                          27:47      8:57
    115      59   Nick Kremer                  FR    Independence                      28:27      9:09
    116           Luke Kremer                  FR    Independence                      28:27      9:09
    117      60   Mikey Mitchell               FR    Kee High                          28:44      9:15
    118      61   Bryce Humpfer                FR    Alburnett                         28:45      9:15
    119      62   Gunner Smith                 FR    Dike-New Hartford                 29:37      9:32
    120           Seth Masker                  JR    Waverly-Shell Rock                29:45      9:34
    121           Josh Forest                  JR    Waverly-Shell Rock                29:56      9:38
    122           Jackson Hart                 FR    Center Point-Urbana               30:08      9:42
    123           Michael Nelson               JR    Janesville                        30:35      9:51
    124           Morgan Uhlenhopp             JR    Aplington-Parkersburg             30:57      9:58
    125           Hunter Berg                  SR    North Fayette Valley              31:19     10:05
    126      63   Vincent Soda                 JR    Denver                            31:24     10:06
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Jesup Invitational
JV Boys - 5K     Jesup Golf Course, Jesup, IA     9/29/2013     Sunny, light breeze & 81°

  Place   Name                        Time    mpm            Place   Name                        Time    mpm

  1) Benton Community                  Score =   35
    3    Adison Steinford, FR           20:19  6:32
    5    Tate Buck, SO                  20:27  6:35
    7    Zach Steffen, SO               20:32  6:36
    8    Keaton Kline, SO               20:33  6:37
   12    Ryan Lawrence, SR              20:56  6:44
   13    Tyler Heggebo, SO              20:57  6:44
   14    Keaton Sherwood, JR            21:01  6:46
         Julian Wilson, SO              21:01  6:46
         Keaton Betterton, SR           21:44  7:00
         Jacob Thomas, SO               21:59  7:05
         Kacey Korsmo, FR               22:04  7:06
         Austin Mills, JR               22:07  7:07
         Kam Korsmo, FR                 22:41  7:18
         Carl Gerhold, FR               22:47  7:20
         Colton David, JR               23:13  7:28
         Spencer Sahu, FR               23:51  7:41
         Kyle Miner, JR                 24:16  7:49
         Bryar Pedersen, SO             25:40  8:16

  2) Center Point-Urbana               Score =   64
    4    Collin Lint, JR                20:23  6:34
    6    Spencer Bensley, SO            20:30  6:36
   17    Michael Fannin, SR             21:24  6:53
   18    Alex Stephens, SO              21:28  6:54
   19    Trenton Pfiefer, SO            21:33  6:56
   20    Conner Latteyer, JR            21:45  7:00
   21    Ryan Richmond, SR              21:53  7:03
         Jordan Overbey, JR             25:12  8:07
         Josh Parbs, FR                 25:49  8:19
         Aaron Cronbaugh, SO            26:12  8:26
         Jackson Hart, FR               30:08  9:42

  3) Dike-New Hartford                 Score =   74
    1    Derrick Franzen, SO            20:03  6:27
    2    Dakota Callan, SR              20:03  6:27
   22    Collin Vanderlind, FR          22:02  7:06
   23    Simon Garbes, SR               22:27  7:13
   26    Cody Snider, SR                22:33  7:15
   45    Jakob Luna, SO                 24:34  7:54
   62    Gunner Smith, FR               29:37  9:32

  4) Denver                            Score =   81
    9    Tyler Jessen, SO               20:43  6:40
   11    Brody Tomlinson, SR            20:55  6:44
   15    Kurt Stabenow, SO              21:16  6:51
   16    Sam Soda, SO                   21:17  6:51
   30    Keefer Thurman, JR             23:06  7:26
   63    Vincent Soda, JR               31:24 10:06

  5) Waverly-Shell Rock                Score =  151
   24    Jared Burks, SR                22:28  7:14
   25    Kai Zeng, SR                   22:30  7:14
   29    Austin Durscher, SR            22:59  7:24
   36    Daniel Feldhake, FR            23:39  7:37
   37    Nathan Platte, JR              23:44  7:38
   40    Ethan Young, SO                23:49  7:40
   57    Hannibal Scott, JR             27:01  8:42
         Seth Masker, JR                29:45  9:34
         Josh Forest, JR                29:56  9:38

  6) Union-La Porte City               Score =  174
   10    Jacob Merchant, SR             20:50  6:42
   27    Teal Ludemann, JR              22:34  7:16
   38    Trey Hookham, JR               23:45  7:39
   47    Travis Heth, JR                24:40  7:56
   52    Wyatt Samuelson, SO            25:44  8:17
   53    Austin Frush, FR               25:51  8:19
   54    Bryon Sells, SO                26:14  8:27

  7) Dunkerton                         Score =  203
   31    Dalton Wells, SR               23:09  7:27
   33    Mitch Winkers, FR              23:13  7:29
   44    Trevor Jacobsen, SR            24:33  7:54
   46    Andrew Winkers, JR             24:36  7:55
   49    Cole Heiple, FR                24:46  7:58

  8) Alburnett                         Score =  208
   28    Ryan Depascalis, SO            22:47  7:20
   32    Ethan Meyer, SO                23:12  7:28
   39    Matt Aller, FR                 23:48  7:40
   48    Mitchell Lillie, FR            24:45  7:58
   61    Bryce Humpfer, FR              28:45  9:15

  9) Independence                      Score =  211
   34    Brian Jasper, SR               23:27  7:33
   35    Ross Thedens, SO               23:28  7:33
   41    Alex Coffman, SR               23:52  7:41
   50    Colin Kirchhoff, SO            25:29  8:12
   51    Joseph Neumann, FR             25:34  8:14
   56    Luke House, SO                 26:58  8:41
   59    Nick Kremer, FR                28:27  9:09
         Luke Kremer, FR                28:27  9:09

 10) Kee High                          Score =  258
   42    Keegan Ahouse, JR              23:53  7:41
   43    Marcus King, SR                24:25  7:52
   55    Michael Harris, JR             26:16  8:27
   58    Nolan Welsh, JR                27:47  8:57
   60    Mikey Mitchell, FR             28:44  9:15

 Incomplete Teams:

 Aplington-Parkersburg
  106    Michael Howard, SR          27:00     8:41
  124    Morgan Uhlenhopp, JR        30:57     9:58

 Central-Elkader
   14    Blake Rocheleau, FR         20:59     6:45
   46    Sumner Smith, FR            23:02     7:25
   79    Tom Shirbroun, SO           24:58     8:02
   90    Marcus Seigwarth, SR        25:47     8:18

 Edgewood-Colesburg
   97    Jeramiah Bailey, JR         26:11     8:26
  103    Carter Aulwes, SO           26:38     8:34
  108    Andrew Askeland, SO         27:21     8:48

 Gladbrook-Reinbeck
   23    Vasya Strohbehn, JR         21:33     6:56
  111    Cole Goos, JR               27:42     8:55

 Hudson
   86    Noah Haack, FR              25:33     8:13

 Janesville
  123    Michael Nelson, JR          30:35     9:51

 Jesup
   59    Cory Even, SR               23:45     7:39
   84    Steffen Hoey, SO            25:28     8:12

 Nashua-Plainfield
   56    Shane Usher, SR             23:29     7:33
   70    Austin Lines, FR            24:32     7:54

 New Hampton
   52    Brandon Terhark, JR         23:17     7:30
   68    Joe Jordan, FR              24:20     7:50
   95    Chris Enochs, JR            26:07     8:24
  104    Chase Howe, FR              26:50     8:38

 Newman Catholic-Mason City
   66    Spencer Pham, SO            24:00     7:43
   78    David Schupick, JR          24:57     8:02
   83    Nick Sebastian, JR          25:24     8:10
  110    Jacob Worman, FR            27:28     8:50
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Jesup Invitational
JV Boys - 5K     Jesup Golf Course, Jesup, IA     9/29/2013     Sunny, light breeze & 81°

  Place   Name                        Time    mpm            Place   Name                        Time    mpm

 North Fayette Valley
   17    Kuhn Frederik, JR           21:16     6:51
   41    Kenny Johnson, SR           22:44     7:19
  112    Matthew Appler, FR          27:44     8:56
  125    Hunter Berg, SR             31:19     10:05

 North Linn
   33    Brendan Westemeier, SO      22:25     7:13
   42    Jarod Norris, SO            22:46     7:20

 Oelwein
   75    Samuel Myott, JR            24:42     7:57
   93    Tyler Hefel, FR             25:54     8:20
   94    Corey Harkin, JR            26:07     8:24
  109    Austin Parmely, FR          27:27     8:50

 Starmont
   80    Russell Manternach, SO      25:01     8:03
   96    Logan Druecker, FR          26:08     8:25
  102    Lane Woltz, FR              26:26     8:31

 Tripoli
   53    Kyle Gilbert, FR            23:22     7:31
   82    Neal Finder, SO             25:21     8:10
  101    Logan Danner, FR            26:26     8:31
  113    Ryan Busch, SR              27:45     8:56

 Turkey Valley
   22    Tom Reicks, JR              21:32     6:56
   28    Eric Drilling, JR           21:57     7:04
   35    Dylan Bruess, FR            22:28     7:14
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